Knights Landing Ridge Drainage District

Office Hours: 7:30 am – 5:00 pm Monday through Friday [<i>run out of RD 108 Office</i>]		
<u>Primary Contact</u> : Lewis Bair (General Manager) Cathy Busch (Executive Secretary)		
<u>Legal Counsel</u> : Kevin O'Brian, Attorney Downey & Brand Law Offices		
Land Service Area: 112.5 sq. mi. (72,000 acres) Levee Miles: 12.6 miles		
rty and material necessary for levees, canals and		
NOTE:		
The Knights Landing Ridge Drainage District and Reclamation District 108 are administered and operated by the same staff. Both RD 108 and the Knights Landing Ridge Drainage District are cross-cutting agencies, however the majority of RD 108 is located within Colusa County and the majority of Knights Landing Ridge Drainage District is within Yolo County. Therefore, Colusa LAFCO is the principal LAFCO for RD 108 and Yolo LAFCO is the principal LAFCO for the Knights Landing Ridge Drainage District.		

Board Meetings: Meets twice a year Reclamation District 108 Office, 972 Wilson Bend Road, Grimes CA 95950

Board of Directors

	Term Expires
Jim Heidrick	12/01/2025
Herbert Pollock	12/01/2025
Dominic Bruno	12/03/2027
Fredrick Durst	12/03/2027
Dan Tibbitts	12/03/2027